

Senator Mike Nozzolio Joined the Town of Fleming in Honoring Founder, General George Fleming

MICHAEL F. NOZZOLIO July 18, 2011



Fleming - Senator Mike Nozzolio and Assemblyman Gary Finch recently presented the Town of Fleming with a special New York State Legislative Resolution commemorating General George Fleming, the Town's founder. The ceremony took place on July 9th at the Fleming Town Hall.

Pictured left to right are: Assemblyman Finch; Senator Mike Nozzolio; Charleen Dygert, Fleming Town Clerk; Gary Searing, Town of Fleming Supervisor; Ronald LaVarnway, Town Councilman; Gerald Dudek, Town Councilman; Ellen Dellostritto, Town Councilwoman; Arthur Fritz, Town Councilman.